CH \$65.00 8822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM539152 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunstar Inc.		12/20/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunstar Suisse SA	
Street Address:	Route de Pallatex 15	
City:	Etoy	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1163	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88228889	PERIOCLINE	
Registration Number:	4958355	ORA 2	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147401499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147401400

Email: ip@bellnunnally.com
Correspondent Name: Jason S. Nardiello

Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11724.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sang Eun Lee
SIGNATURE:	/SEL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Sunstar Inc. to Sunstar Suisse SA- Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment from Sunstar Inc. to Sunstar Suisse SA- Assignment Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Sunstar Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a business addresses of 3-1, Asahi-machi, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka JAPAN and 3-1, Asahi-Machi, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-1195 JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignor") owns the trademark US Serial No. 88/228,889 for "PERIOCLINE" and US Reg. No. 4,958,355 for "ORA 2 (stylized)" (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"), which are applied and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, Sunstar Suisse SA, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, with a business address of Route de Pallatex 15, 1163 Etoy, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the rights to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the said marks and the registrations thereof in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the rights to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in and to the said marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Sunstar Inc.

By:

Print Name: Takashi YOSHIOKA

Title: Dated: President

July 24, 2019

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial/Registration No.</u> <u>Filing/Registration Date</u>

PERIOCLINE 88/228,889 December 13, 2018

ORA 2 (stylized) 4,958,355 May 17, 2016

* * * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006735 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 09/03/2019